
RELAYS

Women Relay 19+

Univ. of San Francisco  1984 15,810

P. Franklin – 23          L. Soffee - 27

L. Hazen - 29

1 Colonials 1776 14,905

Laurie Hug 37 5,280

Michelle Pizzo 22 4,820

Shannon Yott 24 4,805

2 New England Masters 14,730

Emily Wang 24 5,075

Rebekah Lorenz 22 5,005

Kelly Nagle 21 4,650

3 Metro Masters Swim Club 14,210

Meghan Hast 27 5,275

Deny Soto 24 4,605

Bonnie Schwartz 23 4,330

4 Oregon Masters 13,915

Danielle Ebnother 21 4,315

Gina Dhom 24 4,475

Sara Quan 30 5,125

5 YMCA Indy Swim Fit 13,790

Sarah  Leone 24 4,600

Jenny  Double 30 4,565

Kirstin  Wilson 28 4,625

6 New England Masters 12,955

Janet Lorang 21 4,465

Julie Bard 24 4,325

Lauren Fabian 22 4,165

Women Relay 25+

Stanford Masters  1997 15,445

C. Chichester – 33          M. McKinney - 31

J. Worden - 33

1 Connecticut Masters 14,655

Marcia Cleveland 38 4,715

Karen Einsidler 46 4,950

Heidi DeCosta 26 4,990

2 New England Masters 14,650

Jessica Stokes 26 5,150

Christen Deveney 26 4,770

Erin Powers 27 4,730

3 New England Masters 13,910

Andrea Packard 28 4,685

Brandy Hugo 30 4,640

Michelle Fox 33 4,585

4 Tamalpais Aquatic Masters 13,765

Karen Simontacchi 34 4,670

Heather Lugassy 32 4,590

Katie Kelly 33 4,505

5 Pacific Northwest Aquatics 13,650

Heidi Hansen 25 4,100

Carrie Nordberg 26 4,800

Jean Dillon 28 4,750

6 New England Masters 13,580

Tara McGarr 30 4,580

Stephanie Morawski 32 4,505

Carol Prescott 33 4,495

7 Ventura County Masters 13,405

Lee Anne Ghimenti 32 4,840

Jill Shaffer 41 4,390

Vickie Hedrick 37 4,175

8 Niagara Masters 12,270

Elizabeth Pollock 31 3,420

Dana Woody 33 5,040

Dianne Edgar 46 3,810

9 Missouri Valley 12,065

Liz Dobbins 49 3,760

Lori Werdin-Kennicott 32 4,105

Maria Eifler 40 4,200

10 Mountainview Masters 11,000

Jami Andrews 33 4,025

Tana Netsch 32 3,655

Michelle Ridder 36 3,320

11 New England Masters 10,545

Kara Hayes 28 3,970

Heidi Ames 37 3,020

Karen Wu 35 3,555

Women 35+

San Diego Swim Masters  2003 15,290

B. Dunbar – 53          K. Pipes-Nielsen - 40

C. Krattli - 40

1 San Diego Swim Masters 15,290

Barbara Dunbar 53 4,870

Karlyn Pipes-Neilsen 40 5,325

Caroline Krattli 40 5,095

2 The Olympic Club 14,765

Joan Schriger 38 4,600

Laureen Welting 37 5,150

Marguerite Meyer 43 5,015

3 YMCA Indy Swim Fit 14,070

Anne  O'Dea 36 4,725

Victoria  Rian 36 4,770

Mary Ann Stevens 49 4,575

4 Blue Tide Aqauatics Masters 13,925

Rachel Garry 36 4,950

Amy Conroy 38 4,500

Lisa Johnston 38 4,475

5 St Pete Masters Inc 13,620

Charlotte Peterson 38 4,640

Lisa Flanagan 40 4,520

Sharon Salzman 44 4,460

6 Multnomah Althletic Club 13,365

Sarah Hoagland 40 4,420

Becky Obletz 43 4,435

Robin Parisi 48 4,510

7 Oregon Masters 13,230

Denise Stuntzner-Gibson 40 4,330

Joni Young 41 4,250

Karen Sadler 39 4,650

8 Connecticut Masters 12,985

Linda Filar 35 4,065

Jane Zee-Zoufaly 44 4,300

Marcella MacDonald 39 4,620

9 New England Masters 12,900

Kim Wesson 35 4,460

Karen Latham 35 4,260

Anne Tilley 37 4,180

10 Metro Masters Swim Club 12,865

Christy Laidlaw 35 4,415

Mollie Battenhouse 35 4,265

Karen James 36 4,185

11 St Pete Masters Inc 12,710

Livia Zien 36 4,335

Laura Kaleel 42 4,230

Christine Swanson 40 4,145

12 Masters of South Texas 12,665

Susan Ingraham 43 4,170

Ronda Nisman 48 4,100

Shannon Walsh 38 4,395

13 New England Masters 12,515

Gail Pentheny 40 4,165

Nancy Tunstall 40 4,225

Geri Guardino 42 4,125

14 New England Masters 12,110

Georgia Wood 38 4,045

Rita Polatin 43 4,040

Wendy Gulley 37 4,025

15 Carson Valley Masters 11,245

Cindi Burrows 45 4,240

Dori Draper 39 3,395

Karen Kerley 54 3,610

16 Ventura County Masters 11,160

Joanie Krehbiel 41 4,140

Linda Bamford 49 3,270

Leslie Hardt 51 3,750

17 Pacific Northwest Aquatics 10,820

Jamie Whitney 38 3,800

Sarah Welch 55 3,565

Marcia Smith 42 3,455

18 Connecticut Masters 10,335

Gail Flanagan 41 3,360

Clare Weeks 44 3,480

Marie-Pierre Graf 41 3,495

19 St Pete Masters Inc 10,170

Patricia Nardozzi 43 3,600

Wendy Johnson 43 3,310

Stephanie Lee 42 3,260

Women 45+

Metro Master’s Swim Club  2002 13,500

K. Einsidler – 45          P. Robison - 46

F. Hare - 51

1 New England Masters 13,360

Tracy Grilli 45 4,605



Karla Nisley-Black 47 4,410

Barb Handler 45 4,345

2 St Pete Masters Inc 13,085

Jo Ann Harrelson 47 4,465

Kim Stoddard 47 4,320

Pam Geiger 50 4,300

3 Oregon Masters 12,790

Darlene Staley 52 3,960

Cathy Imwalle 52 4,170

Mary Sweat 45 4,660

3 Tamalpais Aquatic Masters 12,790

Barbara Wheeler 45 4,485

Karen Santiago 48 4,190

Judy Eisenman 49 4,115

3 New England Masters 12,790

Linda Hargreaves 45 4,340

Joel Feldman 51 4,225

Leigh Royden 47 4,225

6 New England Masters 12,145

Cathy Corning 46 4,170

Joan Reilly 48 4,000

Jeannne Sundvick 48 3,975

7 Metro Masters Swim Club 11,785

Frances Hare 52 4,235

Lisa Martin 54 3,935

Kathleen Romano 56 3,615

8 Pacific Northwest Aquatics 11,725

Carolyn Davidson 46 3,585

Kathrine Casey 54 3,985

Sally Dillon 56 4,155

9 Connecticut Masters 10,610

Janit Romayko 57 3,250

Terry Wildrick 50 3,350

Meredith Moore 53 4,010

10 St Pete Masters Inc 9,965

Barbara Prescott 52 3,675

Nancy Kiernan 48 3,165

Alexis Zubrod 50 3,125

11 Clearwater Aq Team Mst 9,750

Debi Schneider 47 3,735

Jessica Fish 48 3,090

Rosalyn Randall 53 2,925

12 New England Masters 9,540

Mary Val Palumbo 48 3,195

Paula Yankauskas 48 3,205

Patricia Kules 51 3,140

13 Rinconada Masters 8,790

Lindsay Belden 52 2,845

Marcia Yeates 52 3,075

Nancy Palmer 60 2,870

14 Clearwater Aq Team Mst 8,430

Patricia Cohen 56 2,835

Carole Torreano 54 2,820

Janet Schellenberger 49 2,775

15 Clearwater Aq Team Mst 7,935

Karen Gardner 57 2,770

Liz Graham 51 2,650

Lisa Evans 47 2,515

Women Relay 55+

St. Pete Masters  1999 11,530

E. Bromwich – 56          K. Knight-Perry - 63

J. Lambke - 59

1 New England Masters 11,040

Claire O'Brien 63 3,780

Constance Sasser 56 3,655

Carol Yunker 55 3,605

2 Walnut Creek Masters 10,770

Pat McGarvey 56 3,525

Midge Kraetzer 64 3,520

Stephanie Scott 55 3,725

3 DC Masters 10,685

Beth Schreiner 61 3,675

Cleo Hurley 57 3,465

Joann Leilich 64 3,545

4 New England Masters 10,330

Susan Livingston 64 3,595

Ann Fredette 57 3,370

Barbara Hardy 58 3,365

5 Multnomah Athletic Club 10,140

Betsy Austen 75 2,420

Ginger Pierson 56 3,760

Lavelle Stoinoff 70 3,960

6 St Pete Masters Inc 9,790

Elaine Bromwich 60 4,170

Sandy Steer 63 3,005

Vicki Quail 62 2,615

7 New England Masters 9,195

Peggy Weisberg 55 3,075

Barbara Matorin 64 3,070

Alice Seidet 61 3,050

8 Florida Maverick Masters 8,530

Jean Allen 62 2,350

Margie Hutinger 63 2,460

Patricia Bond 64 3,720

9 Rinconada Masters 7,455

Susan Dansker 56 2,390

Eloise Danto 75 2,590

Maria Byma 67 2,475

Women 65+

San Diego Swim Masters  2003 10,130

B. Jordan – 65          A. Pipes - 68

A. Shenck Dallam - 72

1 San Diego Swim Masters 10,130

Betsy Jordan 65 3,700

Adrienne Pipes 68 3,525

Ann  Shenck Dallam 72 2,905

2 Florida Maverick Masters 9,295

Doris Prokopi 67 2,920

Margaret Homans 70 3,125

Patricia Tullman 65 3,250

3 Connecticut Masters 9,070

Priscilla Bergethon 80 2,300

Suzanne Graham 76 3,015

Ronnie Kamphausen 68 3,755

4 Clearwater Aq Team Mst 8,935

Nancy Durstein 73 3,145

Joan Campbell 72 3,255

Winnie Walter 81 2,535

5 Rinconada Masters 8,775

Nan Blackledge 78 2,860

Barbara Callison 70 3,055

Edith Gelles 66 2,860

6 St Pete Masters Inc 8,770

Kate Knight-Perry 67 3,120

Barbara Allen 69 2,825

Mary Lou Mitchell 72 2,825

7 Hilton Head Island Swim Club 8,400

Nana Whalen 65 2,800

Barbara Eisele 72 2,750

D.J. Murray 73 2,850

8 Space Coast Masters 8,195

Bunny Cederlund 81 2,755

Martha Henderson 66 2,895

Angie Sinacore 72 2,545

9 Tamalpais Aquatic Masters 8,095

Terry Morse 67 3,375

Bea Heim 77 2,555

Mary Alexandre 67 2,165

10 Colonials 1776 7,045

Mary Wixted 80 1,700

Marianna Hagan 74 2,420

Ruth Aaron 73 2,925

11 New England Masters 6,920

Ruth Stavis 65 3,180

Katherine Heigham 74 1,950

JoAnne Young 70 1,790

Women Relay 75+

New England Masters  2000 8,790

P. Smith – 78          M. Stadis - 78

B. Bolay - 75

1 Florida Maverick Masters 7,400

Regan Kenner 79 2,450

June Reynolds 81 2,440

Gladys Olsen 76 2,510

2 New England Masters 6,995

Mary Stadig 81 2,635

Marie Brown 78 2,570

Rita Printy 79 1,790

3 Florida Maverick Masters 6,410

Peggy  Hughes 82 2,075

Kay Schimpf 85 2,240

Gertrud Zint 85 2,095

Men Relay 19+

Stanford Masters  1999 16,515

J. Lischke – 23          B. Rosenburg – 41

J. Woodruff - 27

1 New England Masters 16,465

Jason Eaddy 26 5,850

Rick Osterberg 29 5,405

Christoph O'Donnell 24 5,210



2 YMCA Indy Swim Fit 14,820

Jeremy Houchens 32 5,130

Patrick  Morgan 23 4,690

Benjamin  Christoffel 26 5,000

3 Virginia Masters Swim Team 13,475

Craig Charley 19 5,240

Graeme Leiser 26 4,445

Howard Craddock 49 3,790

4 New England Masters 13,265

Joshua Fisher 23 4,530

Chris Shaw 22 4,485

Anrdrew Kepple 23 4,250

5 Pacific Northwest Aquatics 13,035

Phillip T. Andrews 19 3,800

Jason Speer 21 4,275

Kirk Nelson 32 4,960

Men Relay 25+

The Olympic Club  1990 17,275

S. Murphy – 25          P. Asmuth – 32

B. Placak - 30

1 YMCA Indy Swim Fit 16,300

Jim  Barber 43 5,500

Adam Dawkins 27 5,450

Mark O'Malley 26 5,350

2 Ventura County Masters 16,175

Mike Shaffer 37 5,905

Tim Hedrick 39 5,475

Martin Armstrong 32 4,795

3 The Olympic Club 15,275

Patrick Sagisi 31 4,850

Mike Keck 43 5,200

Todd Arris 37 5,225

4 New England Masters 15,105

William Riddell 34 5,150

Kevin Toolin 34 5,005

Michael Yunker 33 4,950

5 New England Masters 14,560

Barry Flightner 29 4,950

Kau Liem 28 4,910

Ken Johnson 34 4,700

6 Niagara Masters 14,465

Jim Byers 41 4,740

Mark Matheson 32 5,050

Mike Schiesl 36 4,675

7 Tamalpais Aquatic Masters 14,435

Robert Mackenzie 28 4,900

Christopher Henry 29 4,840

Kenneth Frost III 30 4,695

8 Connecticut Masters 13,850

Michael Parry 38 4,500

Willing Biddle 41 4,585

Joshua Usdavin 26 4,765

9 Mountainview Masters 13,830

Paul Cousineau 31 4,915

Dale Jackson 41 4,500

Sherwick Min 36 4,415

10 Metro Masters Swim Club 13,770

Michael Rossner 38 4,750

Scott Hirose 36 4,595

Sandro Occhilupo 29 4,425

11 Coast Guard Island Masters 13,345

James Sears 27 4,720

Dirk Krause 27 4,665

Jeffery Brown 36 3,960

12 Michigan Masters 13,315

Will Neafsey 35 4,790

Michael Bell 34 4,605

Steven Erickson 45 3,920

Men Relay 35+

Ventura County Masters  2002 17,005

T. Hedrick – 38          M. Shaffer – 36

J. McConica - 51

1 New England Masters 15,740

Ed Gendreau 40 5,445

Frank Wuest 42 5,160

Doug Bosley 40 5,135

2 Stanford Masters 15,315

Steven Atkins 39 5,025

Randy Cox 40 5,145

Peter MacDonald 40 5,145

3 New England Masters 15,185

Peter Neilley 42 5,085

Bill Volckening 36 5,075

Matthew Gilson 35 5,025

4 YMCA Indy Swim Fit 15,005

Thomas Perrin 52 5,035

Todd  Mercer 35 5,045

Michael  Smith 41 4,925

5 Tri Valley Masters 14,815

Bill McCracken 41 4,965

Tom Firstoe 42 5,350

Klein Howard 47 4,500

6 New England Masters 14,800

Chris French 41 4,955

Bob Tyler 40 4,925

Mark Alexander 44 4,920

7 Oregon Masters 14,505

Doug Stewart 38 5,365

Chris Andersen 45 4,640

Michael Tasman 46 4,500

8 Oregon Masters 14,405

Jed Cronin 54 4,440

Robert Higley 37 4,745

Hardy Lussier 37 5,220

9 Tamalpais Aquatic Masters 14,310

Joe Delaney 41 4,975

Simon Thomas 38 4,715

Steve Fredricks 37 4,620

10 Multnomah Athletic Club 14,305

Douglas Otto 43 4,600

David Burleson 45 4,780

Phillip King 36 4,925

11 Minnesota Masters Swim Club 13,945

Vince Herring 59 4,470

James Stewart 46 5,180

David Cook 44 4,295

12 St Pete Masters Inc 13,550

Brian Rimel 36 5,020

Daniel Nardozzi 43 4,335

Michael Johnston 40 4,195

13 Missouri Valley 13,285

Neil Salkind 55 4,250

Stuart Beals 51 4,120

Ross Freese 39 4,915

14 Niagara Masters 13,183

William Murray 38 4,485

William Heinemann 44 4,163

Peter Doerner 39 4,535

15 Pacific Northwest Aquatics 13,125

Jim Lasersohn 38 4,250

Eric Dybdahl 42 4,725

Mark Bickford 44 4,150

16 Stanford Masters 13,005

Stephen Fuselier 43 4,415

Kevin Lemley 49 4,495

Barry Fasbender 65 4,095

Men Relay 45+

Team Texas  1999 15,235

L. Wood – 45          D. Worrell - 45

K. Bell - 50

1 Colonials 1776 14,880

Jamie Hemmerle 47 5,320

James Ryan 50 4,850

Barney Heller 48 4,710

2 New England Masters 14,860

Fred Schlicher 54 5,175

Fred Bartlett 46 4,865

Bill Geary 45 4,820

3 Metro Masters Swim Club 14,685

Matthew Clark 46 5,265

Kent Osband 47 4,840

Gilles Chalamdon 46 4,580

4 Ventura County Masters 14,605

Jim McConica 52 5,455

John Derr 53 4,420

Larry Raffaelli 59 4,730

5 Minnesota Masters Swim Club 14,500

Vince Herring 59 4,470

Paul Windrath 48 4,850

James Stewart 46 5,180

6 New England Masters 14,030

Greg Shaw 51 4,750

John Nunnelly 50 4,705

Jack Courtney 49 4,575

7 Oregon Masters 13,945

Michael Tasman 46 4,500

Ed Ramsey 46 4,545

Steve Johnson 54 4,900



8 Rolling Hills Mud Sharks 13,815

Bill Adkison 47 4,780

Don Davis 58 4,600

Eric Van Boer 48 4,435

9 St Pete Masters Inc 13,620

Timothy Kennedy 46 4,930

Stephan Freeman 46 4,490

Pat Marzulli 54 4,200

10 Niagara Masters 13,560

Terry  Platt 59 4,215

Bruce Gianniny 51 4,270

Stewart Weaver 45 5,075

11 Pacific Northwest Aquatics 13,500

Brian Russell 45 4,525

Ken Perantoni 45 4,600

Orlando Boleda 47 4,375

12 New England Masters 13,480

Homer Lane 53 4,565

Fred Myers 51 4,485

Tim Morse 54 4,430

13 Carson Valley Masters 12,885

Galen Denio 55 4,320

Steve Figueroa 50 4,225

Rob Bastien 50 4,340

14 Connecticut Masters 12,735

Thomas Zissu 51 4,140

Jonathan Harnett 49 4,275

Louis Fabrizio 49 4,320

15 Tamalpais Aquatic Masters 12,680

Jim Tull 49 4,320

Roland Crotts 59 4,180

Jonathan Steiner 52 4,180

16 Merritt Marlins 12,490

Mike McConnell 49 3,730

Mark Wright 49 4,335

Tim McGough 45 4,425

17 Clearwater Aq Team Mst 12,435

Daniel Mullett 45 4,280

Jerry Rutigliano 51 4,170

David Gifford 62 3,985

18 Irvine Novaquatics 12,170

Gregg Amber 46 3,825

Mark Mc Cartin 48 4,480

Henry Greenberg 54 3,865

19 Connecticut Masters 11,790

Morris Finkelstein 52 3,790

Robert Heiss 50 4,000

Chet Morton 50 4,000

Men Relay 55+

Tamalpais Aquatic Masters  2003 13,350

G. Parlapiano – 56          R. Burns – 59

K. Frost - 58

1 Tamalpais Aquatic Masters 13,350

Gary Parlapiano 56 4,525

Richard Burns 59 4,445

Kenneth Frost 58 4,380

2 New England Masters 13,105

Daniel Rogacki 55 4,655

Albert Valliere 56 4,235

David Prior 57 4,215

3 Oregon Masters 12,875

Burt Kanner 63 4,105

Donn Livoni 56 4,300

Tom Landis 60 4,470

4 San Diego Swim Masters 12,680

Bill Crane 63 4,020

Robert Williams 60 4,560

Steve Moseley 64 4,100

5 Connecticut Masters 12,660

Melvin Siebold 68 4,005

George Brunstad 68 4,230

Jack Geoghegan 60 4,425

6 New England Masters 12,025

John Foraste 57 4,165

Jim Conlin 59 3,960

Stephen Garanin 55 3,900

7 Pacific Northwest Aquatics 11,910

Lee Carlson 62 3,460

James McCleery 57 4,930

Harvey Prosser 74 3,520

8 New England Masters 11,230

David Baxter 58 3,625

Matt Chrostowski 61 3,870

Rick Bushnell 62 3,735

9 Connecticut Masters 10,770

Helmut Woerner 61 3,350

Douglas Clelford 61 3,625

Kent Atkins 64 3,795

10 Florida Maverick Masters 10,400

James Browne 64 3,485

Charles Weatherbee 70 3,555

James Pitts 72 3,360

Men Relay 65+

Illinois Masters  1997 12,220

W. Leengran – 65          F. Lehman – 66

J. Masters – 66

1 Oregon Masters 11,405

George Thayer 66 3,425

Dick Weick 68 3,675

Dave Radcliff 68 4,305

2 St Pete Masters Inc 11,015

Robert Beach 72 3,870

Konrad Euler 67 3,770

Mike Torsney 72 3,375

3 New England Masters 10,760

William Murray 65 3,705

Edward Sorel 67 3,695

Ricardo Machin 66 3,360

4 San Diego Swim Masters 10,180

David Lamott 67 3,505

William Phillips 75 3,460

Donald Baker 71 3,215

5 St Pete Masters Inc 9,830

John Cox 67 3,375

Harold Ferris 72 3,330

Harry Piper 68 3,125

6 Space Coast Masters 9,220

Richard Robecki 73 3,070

Richard Van Horn 70 3,180

Robert Sigersmith 78 2,970

7 New England Masters 8,670

Itmar Kutai 69 3,225

Bruce Kurtz 66 2,875

Richard Clapp 65 2,570

Men Relay 75+

Florida Maverick Masters  2003 9400

P. Hutinger – 78          E. Luke – 76

R. Blake - 78

1 Florida Maverick Masters 9,400

Paul Hutinger 78 2,965

Elmer Luke 76 3,035

Robert Blake 78 3,400

2 New England Masters 6,790

James Edwards 80 3,255

Rick Rudolph 76 1,970

Edward Ouimette 79 1,565

3 St Pete Masters Inc 6,225

Abrasha Brainin 80 2,175

Robert Atwood 82 2,030

Fred Walbolt 90 2,020

4 Florida Maverick Masters 6,050

E Don McCullough 87 1,610

Frank  Tillotson 88 1,890

Harrison Homans 75 2,550

Mixed Relay 19+

Empire State Masters  1993 20,725

L. Hayes – 29          R. Valentine – 22

R. Fenson – 25         T. Piantidosi - 25

1 Colonials 1776 20,510

Jamie Hemmerle 47 5,320

Laurie Hug 37 5,280

Robert Pugh 40 5,090

Michelle Pizzo 22 4,820

2 YMCA Indy Swim Fit 20,025

Adam Dawkins 27 5,450

Mark O'Malley 26 5,350

Sarah  Leone 24 4,600

Kirstin  Wilson 28 4,625

3 New England Masters 19,775

Erin Powers 27 4,730

Andrea Packard 28 4,685

Christoph O'Donnell 24 5,210

William Riddell 34 5,150

4 Metro Masters Swim Club 19,225

Meghan Hast 27 5,275

Michael Rossner 38 4,750

Deny Soto 24 4,605

Scott Hirose 36 4,595



5 New England Masters 19,095

Emily Wang 24 5,075

Rebekah Lorenz 22 5,005

Joshua Fisher 23 4,530

Chris Shaw 22 4,485

6 Oregon Masters 18,510

Jed Cronin 54 4,440

Tom Landis 60 4,470

Gina Dhom 24 4,475

Sara Quan 30 5,125

7 New England Masters 18,315

Kelly Nagle 21 4,650

Janet Lorang 21 4,465

Andrew Kepple 23 4,250

Barry Flightner 29 4,950

8 West Texas Masters Swimming 15,185

Kristin Handkammer 25 4,205

Carolyn Stoll 42 3,695

David Kouba 23 3,675

Ty O'Kelly 32 3,610

9 Pacific Northwest Aquatics 13,685

Jessica Dalton 20 1,510

Heidi Hansen 25 4,100

Phillip T. Andrews 19 3,800

Jason Speer 21 4,275

Mixed Relay 25+

U. of San Francisco  1994 22,070

T. Anderson – 27          L. Soffe – 27

D. Veatch – 28              L. Hazen - 29

1 New England Masters 21,175

Jessica Stokes 26 5,150

Christen Deveney 26 4,770

Jason Eaddy 26 5,850

Rick Osterberg 29 5,405

2 Connecticut Masters 19,290

Karen Einsidler 46 4,950

Heidi DeCosta 26 4,990

Willing Biddle 41 4,585

Joshua Usdavin 26 4,765

3 New England Masters 19,180

Brandy Hugo 30 4,640

Michelle Fox 33 4,585

Kevin Toolin 34 5,005

Michael Yunker 33 4,950

4 Tamalpais Aquatic Masters 19,135

Joe Delaney 41 4,975

Robert Mackenzie 28 4,900

Karen Simontacchi 34 4,670

Heather Lugassy 32 4,590

5 Pacific Northwest Aquatics 18,760

Carrie Nordberg 26 4,800

Jean Dillon 28 4,750

Kirk Nelson 32 4,960

Jim Lasersohn 38 4,250

6 Niagara Masters 18,585

Stewart Weaver 45 5,075

Mark Matheson 32 5,050

Elizabeth Pollock 31 3,420

Dana Woody 33 5,040

7 Irvine Novaquatics 18,390

Helen Clark 34 4,070

Fiona Petersen 29 4,830

Mike O'Brien 37 5,010

Mark Mc Cartin 48 4,480

8 Ventura County Masters 18,110

Joanie Krehbiel 41 4,140

Lee Anne Ghimenti 32 4,840

Martin Armstrong 32 4,795

Erik Lange 35 4,335

9 Missouri Valley 17,470

Neil Salkind 55 4,250

Lori Werdin-Kennicott 32 4,105

Ross Freese 39 4,915

Maria Eifler 40 4,200

10 Mountainview Masters 17,020

Chris Campbell 41 4,390

Gary Baker 34 4,055

Kathleen Hoerber 34 4,500

Karla Rees 30 4,075

11 New England Masters 11,790

Kristen Klinger 34 2,990

Ray Senechal 43 3,340

Bret Swedeen 39 3,110

Holly Leyendecker 28 2,350

Mixed Relay 35+

Colonials 1776    2001 20,695

L. Hug – 35            J. Hemmerle – 45

V. Swanson – 39     B. Pugh - 38

1 The Olympic Club 20,590

Mike Keck 43 5,200

Todd Arris 37 5,225

Laureen Welting 37 5,150

Marguerite Meyer 43 5,015

2 Heart of Texas Swim Masters 20,585

Jill Gellatly 35 5,320

Larry Wood 48 5,310

Bruce Kravitz 42 5,010

Sally Maddox 43 4,945

3 YMCA Indy Swim Fit 20,040

Jim  Barber 43 5,500

Todd  Mercer 35 5,045

Victoria  Rian 36 4,770

Anne  O'Dea 36 4,725

4 Ventura County Masters 19,945

Mike Shaffer 37 5,905

Vickie Hedrick 37 4,175

Tim Hedrick 39 5,475

Jill Shaffer 41 4,390

5 New England Masters 19,325

Kim Wesson 35 4,460

Karen Latham 35 4,260

Ed Gendreau 40 5,445

Frank Wuest 42 5,160

6 Oregon Masters 18,945

Denise Stuntzner-Gibson 40 4,330

Karen Sadler 39 4,650

Robert Higley 37 4,745

Hardy Lussier 37 5,220

7 Oregon Masters 18,825

Doug Stewart 38 5,365

Toni Hecksel 36 4,500

Nancy Dunton 44 4,320

Chris Andersen 45 4,640

8 Multnomah Athletic Club 18,650

Becky Obletz 43 4,435

Robin Parisi 48 4,510

David Burleson 45 4,780

Phillip King 36 4,925

9 New England Masters 18,565

Anne Tilley 37 4,180

Gail Pentheny 40 4,165

Doug Bosley 40 5,135

Peter Neilley 42 5,085

10 St Pete Masters Inc 18,515

Brian Rimel 36 5,020

Charlotte Peterson 38 4,640

Lisa Flanagan 40 4,520

Daniel Nardozzi 43 4,335

11 New England Masters 18,450

Nancy Tunstall 40 4,225

Geri Guardino 42 4,125

Bill Volckening 36 5,075

Matthew Gilson 35 5,025

12 Connecticut Masters 18,260

Marcella MacDonald 39 4,620

Marcia Cleveland 38 4,715

Jack Geoghegan 60 4,425

Michael Parry 38 4,500

13 Connecticut Masters 16,585

Chet Morton 50 4,000

Linda Filar 35 4,065

Jane Zee-Zoufaly 44 4,300

Girard Hessling 43 4,220

14 Pacific Northwest Aquatics 16,130

Jamie Whitney 38 3,800

Marcia Smith 42 3,455

Eric Dybdahl 42 4,725

Mark Bickford 44 4,150

15 Rio Grande Swim Club 15,445

Kari Bachman 36 3,970

Jane Masters 50 3,250

Douglas Bailey 60 3,850

Philipp Djang 48 4,375

16 Oregon Masters 15,140

Richard Juhala 59 3,175

John Downey 50 4,075

Beky Rasmussen 40 3,970

Erin Holland 35 3,920



Mixed Relay 45+

New England Masters    2003 19,055

T. Grilli – 45          K. Nisley-Black – 47

F. Schlicher – 54     F. Bartlett - 46

1 New England Masters 19,055

Tracy Grilli 45 4,605

Karla Nisley-Black 47 4,410

Fred Schlicher 54 5,175

Fred Bartlett 46 4,865

2 YMCA Indy Swim Fit 18,360

Thomas Perrin 52 5,035

Bob Dickson 47 4,475

Mary Ann Stevens 49 4,575

Jo Ann Brooks 48 4,275

3 Metro Masters Swim Club 18,275

Matthew Clark 46 5,265

Kent Osband 47 4,840

Frances Hare 52 4,235

Lisa Martin 54 3,935

3 Oregon Masters 18,275

Cathy Imwalle 52 4,170

Mary Sweat 45 4,660

Ed Ramsey 46 4,545

Steve Johnson 54 4,900

5 New England Masters 18,255

Barb Handler 45 4,345

Linda Hargreaves 45 4,340

Bill Geary 45 4,820

Greg Shaw 51 4,750

6 St Pete Masters Inc 18,205

Timothy Kennedy 46 4,930

Stephan Freeman 46 4,490

Jo Ann Harrelson 47 4,465

Kim Stoddard 47 4,320

7 Michigan Masters 18,010

Sally Guthrie 52 4,305

Martha Childs 48 4,230

Paul Chadwick 45 4,650

Frank Thompson 51 4,825

8 New England Masters 17,730

Joel Feldman 51 4,225

Leigh Royden 47 4,225

John Nunnelly 50 4,705

Jack Courtney 49 4,575

9 Tamalpais Aquatic Masters 17,645

Gary Parlapiano 56 4,525

Richard Burns 59 4,445

Barbara Wheeler 45 4,485

Karen Santiago 48 4,190

10 Ventura County Masters 17,205

Jim McConica 52 5,455

Linda Bamford 49 3,270

Leslie Hardt 51 3,750

Larry Raffaelli 59 4,730

11 Virginia Masters Swim Team 16,785

Kathy Wheeler 51 4,060

Shirley Loftus 51 4,465

John Shrum 54 4,235

Jose Gomez 46 4,025

12 Pacific Northwest Aquatics 16,695

Carolyn Davidson 46 3,585

Kathrine Casey 54 3,985

Brian Russell 45 4,525

Ken Perantoni 45 4,600

13 St Pete Masters Inc 15,975

Pam Geiger 50 4,300

Pat Marzulli 54 4,200

Bruce Day 52 3,800

Barbara Prescott 52 3,675

14 Connecticut Masters 15,955

Terry Wildrick 50 3,350

Meredith Moore 53 4,010

Jonathan Harnett 49 4,275

Louis Fabrizio 49 4,320

15 Niagara Masters 15,625

Bruce Gianniny 51 4,270

Terry  Platt 59 4,215

Dianne Edgar 46 3,810

Louise Murray 62 3,330

16 Pacific Northwest Aquatics 13,520

Janet Kavadas 71 2,650

Jennie Goldberg 49 3,025

Tran Hein 46 3,470

Orlando Boleda 47 4,375

Mixed Relay 55+

New England Masters  2003 16,325

C. O’Brien – 63          C. Sasser – 56

D. Rogacki – 55          A. Valliere - 56

1 New England Masters 16,325

Claire O'Brien 63 3,780

Constance Sasser 56 3,655

Daniel Rogacki 55 4,655

Albert Valliere 56 4,235

2 Pacific Northwest Aquatics 16,170

Sarah Welch 55 3,565

Sally Dillon 56 4,155

Harvey Prosser 74 3,520

James McCleery 57 4,930

3 YMCA Indy Swim Fit 15,585

Marty  Mennen 66 4,130

George  Quigley 62 4,020

Susan Meyers 60 3,635

Margie   Crisp 62 3,800

4 New England Masters 15,580

Carol Yunker 55 3,605

Susan Livingston 64 3,595

David Prior 57 4,215

John Foraste 57 4,165

5 San Diego Swim Masters 15,390

Peggy Leong 58 3,455

Carlita "Lee" Durand 64 3,275

Steve Moseley 64 4,100

Robert Williams 60 4,560

6 St Pete Masters Inc 14,895

Elaine Bromwich 60 4,170

Robert Beach 72 3,870

Joseph Brown 58 3,850

Sandy Steer 63 3,005

7 New England Masters 14,595

Ann Fredette 57 3,370

Barbara Hardy 58 3,365

Jim Conlin 59 3,960

Stephen Garanin 55 3,900

8 Davis Aquatic Masters 14,325

Lorna Belden 62 2,800

Robert Norris 64 3,660

Susan Munn 64 3,770

Lee Fitzhugh 64 4,095

9 Connecticut Masters 13,685

Ann Onton 59 3,015

Janit Romayko 57 3,250

Douglas Clelford 61 3,625

Kent Atkins 64 3,795

10 Florida Maverick Masters 12,385

Doris Prokopi 67 2,920

Patricia Bond 64 3,720

James Browne 64 3,485

Stephen Westling 55 2,260

11 St Pete Masters Inc 12,320

Peter Betzer 60 3,505

Mike Torsney 72 3,375

Mary Lou Mitchell 72 2,825

Vicki Quail 62 2,615

Mixed Relay 65+

Connecticut Masters  2003 15,005

S. Graham – 76          R. Kamphausen – 68

M. Siebold – 68          G. Brunstad - 68

1 Connecticut Masters 15,005

Suzanne Graham 76 3,015

Ronnie Kamphausen 68 3,755

Melvin Siebold 68 4,005

George Brunstad 68 4,230

2 San Diego Swim Masters 14,190

Betsy Jordan 65 3,700

Adrienne Pipes 68 3,525

David Lamott 67 3,505

William Phillips 75 3,460

3 Florida Maverick Masters 13,290

Margaret Homans 70 3,125

James Pitts 72 3,360

Patricia Tullman 65 3,250

Charles Weatherbee 70 3,555

4 St Pete Masters Inc 13,090

Konrad Euler 67 3,770

John Cox 67 3,375

Kate Knight-Perry 67 3,120

Barbara Allen 69 2,825

5 San Mateo Masters Marlins 12,850

Ann Lambertson 72 2,745

Miek Mc Cubbin 67 3,145



Joseph Seliber 77 2,865

Dick Peterson 65 4,095

6 New England Masters 12,530

Ruth Stavis 65 3,180

Katherine Heigham 74 1,950

William Murray 65 3,705

Edward Sorel 67 3,695

7 Rinconada Masters 12,025

Nan Blackledge 78 2,860

Barbara Callison 70 3,055

Paul Anderson 69 3,010

Aldo da Rosa 85 3,100

8 Space Coast Masters 11,900

Bunny Cederlund 81 2,755

Martha Henderson 66 2,895

Richard Robecki 73 3,070

Richard Van Horn 70 3,180

Mixed Relay 75+

New England Masters  2000 11,735

J. Edwards – 77          P. Smith – 75

D. Brown – 75            B. Bolay - 78

1 Florida Maverick Masters 11,395

Regan Kenner 79 2,450

Gladys Olsen 76 2,510

Robert Blake 78 3,400

Elmer Luke 76 3,035

2 New England Masters 10,430

Mary Stadig 81 2,635

Marie Brown 78 2,570

James Edwards 80 3,255

Rick Rudolph 76 1,970

3 Florida Maverick Masters 10,030

Peggy  Hughes 82 2,075

June Reynolds 81 2,440

Harrison Homans 75 2,550

Paul Hutinger 78 2,965

Mixed Relay 85+

Florida Maverick Masters  2003 7,835

K. Schimpf – 85             G. Zint – 85

E.D. McCullough – 87   F. Tillotson – 88

1 Florida Maverick Masters 7,835

Kay Schimpf 85 2,240

Gertrud Zint 85 2,095

E Don McCullough 87 1,610

Frank  Tillotson 88 1,890


